

PPAP Automotive Limited

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281 B-206A, Phase-II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh, India. Tel.: +91-120-2462552 / 53, Fax: +91-120-2461371 Email: info@ppapco.com, Website: www.ppapco.in

8th August, 2018

The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejee bhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 The Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051

Subject: Newspaper advertisement for the transfer of shares to Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF)

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith copy of newspaper notice to the shareholders for transfer of shares to Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF) as per Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and Amendment Rules, 2017.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **PPAP Automotive Limited**

Sonia Bhandari Company Secretary





The under mentioned properties which are in the Physical possession of the Bank will be sold by e-auction on 06-09-2018 Strictly on "as is where is basis" and "as is what is" towards recovery of Bank's secured debt plus costs, charges and future interest thereon as per details given below. The auction will be online e-auction through website https://denabank.auctiontiger.net (Web Portal). on 06-09-2018 between 12.00. pm to 1.00 pm.

Office of the Executive **Electric Division-Ist**, Email: xen.ed1st@gmail.com Tel No. 0194-2452

e-TENDER ABBREVIAT

e-NIT No. 11/EDI. dt 30-

For and on behalf of the Governor Jammu and Kashmir state, Srinagar invites online e-bids from registered A-Class Co Substation (11/0.433 kV) at Khushal Colony Bongam Lasjan ne S.No Particulars

PDD/

Creation of 100KVA Substation (11/0.433 kV) at Khush Colony Bongam Lasjan near Asthan.

The complete tender document is available at website http://ikt may view, download the e-Bid document, seek clarification and time mentioned in the table below. Bidding Documents Specifications, Bill of Quantities, Terms and Conditions of Contr

मार्थाओं क प्राव्यकृत आवकार्य द्वारा एनपाए खाता म अपन नुराहात निम्नालायात बकाया रक्षम एव ब्याज व अन्य वच का वसुली हेतु वास्तावक/साकातक कुळी में ली गई निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति को 'जहाँ है जैसा है' 'जी है जैसा है' अन्तर्गत विकय करने हत् इतेक्लोनिक मोड. हाश वेबसाइट https://www.bankeauctions.com. में. सी-1 हण्डिया या लि. मल्या पेट्रोकेम मवन, 301, प्रथम तल, उद्योग विहार, फेस-2, गुडगॉव (हरियाणा) 122015 टेलीकोन न 0124 03.09.2018 को साथ 4.00 बजे लक या से पूर्व प्रस्ताव आमंद्रित करता है। जिलाका तिवरण निम्नप्रकार है

		शाखा का नाम	आरण एवं मारन्टर का नाम एवं पता	एक्ट 2002 के अनुसार एवं बकाया ब्याज एवं अन्य खर्च	विक्रय की जाने वाली आरती/अंचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण	रिजर्व प्राईस	Mone
	1	देना बैंक, रुद्रपुर	 मै. सेम केबल्स एण्ड कंडक्टर्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, द्वारा डायरेक्टर्स 2. श्रीमती सुरेन्द्र कोर पत्नी खं, श्री दरबारा सिंह, 3. श्री अमृतपाल सिंह पुत्र स्वं. श्री दरबारा सिंह, 4. श्री मनग्रीत सिंह स्वं. पुत्र 	म्याज व अन्य खर्च	भूगि मय भवन प्लॉट न. 59. सेक्टर-6. रकबई 4297 वर्ग मीटर, वाके ग्राम कल्याणपुर, पंतनगर इण्डस्ट्रीयल एरिया, तहसील किच्छा नई तहसील रुद्रपुर जिला उधगसिंह नगर (यह कि सम्पत्ति स्टेट इण्डस्ट्रीयल बतल्पमेन्ट कारपोरेशन ऑफ उत्तराखण्ड लिमिटेड (सिडकूल) से दिनांक 13.08.2005 को 90 वर्ष हेतु मै. सेम केबला एण्ड कडक्टर्स प्रा. लिमिटेड द्वारा लीज पर ली गई है।) सम्पत्ति पर सांकेतिक कब्जा है वास्तविक कब्जा लेने हेतु जिला मैजिस्ट्रेट महोदय के न्यायालय में आवदेन कर दिया गया है।	रु. 397.51 लाख	₹ 3
	2		श्री दरबारा सिंह		1-भूमि मय भवन खसरा नं. 388/1 नया नं. 489, रकबई 790 वर्ग मीटर, वाके ग्राम शिमला पिस्तौर परगना रुहपुर जिला उधनसिंह नगर, जिसके मालिक स्वं. श्री दरबारा सिंह पुत्र स्वरूप सिंह है, जिसकी सीमाएं पूरब: सडक, पश्चिम: नहर, उत्तर: एस के साईकल की भूमि, दक्षिण: मै. सेम केवरत्त एण्ड कंडक्टर्स प्रा. लिमिटेड। 2-भूमि मय भवन खसरा नं. 387/1 नया नं. 488, रकबई 1450 वर्ग मीटर, वाके ग्राम शिमला पिस्तौर परगना रुहपुर जिला उधनसिंह नगर, जिसके मालिक श्रीमती सुरेन्द्र कौर पत्नी श्री दरबारा सिंह है, जिसकी सीमाएं पूरब: सडक जो शिमला से मलसा को जाती है, पश्चिम नहर, उत्तर: श्री जोगेन्दं पाल की सम्पत्ति, दक्षिण: श्री अवतार सिंह। (यह कि उपरोक्त वोनो सम्पत्ति को मिलाकर एक भवन रकबई 2240 वर्ग मीटर पर बनाया गया है।) सम्पत्ति पर सांकेतिक कब्बा है वास्तविक कब्जा लेने हेलु जिला मैजिस्ट्रेट महोदय के न्यायालय में आवदेन कर दिया गया है।	ন্থ 272.23 লাঅ	1
	3				एक भवन भूखण्ड नं. 106, रकबई 288 वर्ग मीटर जिसकी मुजा पूरव से पश्चिम 12 मीटर व उत्तर से दक्षिण 24 मीटर है वाके यिवेकानन्द नगर आवास विकास कॉलोनी, रुद्रपुर जिला उधमसिंह नगर, जिसकी मालिक श्रीमती सुरेन्द्र कौर पत्नी श्री दरवारा सिंह है, जिसकी सीमाएं– पूरव 12 मीटर चौडा रोड, पश्चिम भूखण्ड नं. 98 व 100, उत्तर: भूखण्ड नं. 104 दक्षिण: भूखण्ड नं. 108 है। सम्पत्ति पर सांकेतिक कब्जा है वास्तविक कब्जा लेने हेतु जिला मैजिस्ट्रेट महोदय के न्यायालय में आवदेन कर दिया गया है।	ষ্ট, 188.09 লাঅ	रु 1
The Part of the Part of the			2 2 2	0 0 0 0	1-सम्पति नं. 340-ए का भाग प्राईवेट नं. 340-ए/23 रकबई 171 वर्ग गज, खसरा नं. 364म. वाके ग्राम चन्द्रवाली यानि शहावरा फ्रैन्डस कॉलोनी. इण्डस्ट्रीयल एरिया, दिल्ली-110095 जिसके मालिक श्री दरबारा सिंह पुत्र श्री स्वरुप सिंह है जिसकी सीमाएं पूरब कामन पेसिस वाद मेन जी टी रोड, उत्तरी साईड, पश्चिम: 340-ए का माग, उत्तर: 340-ए का माग, दक्षिण: 340-ए का माग। 2-सम्पत्ति नं. 340-ए/23 का भाग, रकबई 49.33 वर्ग मीटर, खसरा नं. 902/364, वाके ग्राम चन्द्रवाली यानि शहावरा क्रेन्डस कॉलोनी, इण्डस्ट्रीयल एरिया, दिल्ली-110095 जिसकी मालिक श्रीमती सुरेन्द्र कौर पत्नी श्री दरबारा सिंह है, जिसकी सीमाएं पूरब सम्पत्ति का माग, पश्चिम अन्य सम्पत्ति, उत्तर: अन्य सम्पत्ति, दक्षिण अन्य सम्पत्ति। (यह कि सम्पत्ति नं. 340-ए, 23 रकबई 171 वर्ग गज 142.98 वर्ग मीटर व रकबई 49.33 वर्ग मीटर कुन रकबई 192.31 वर्ग मीटर पर श्री दरबारा सिंह व श्रीमती सुरेन्द्र कौर द्वारा एक भवन निर्माण किया हुआ है।) सम्पत्ति पर सांवेतिक कब्जा है वास्तविक कब्जा लेने हेतु जिला मैजिस्ट्रेट महोदय के न्यायालय में आवदेन कर दिया गया है।	ষ্ট. 284.73 লান্দ্র	₹ 21
5	17	रुद्रपुर	मै. श्री कृष्णा डेरी, ग्राम रहपुरा, पोस्ट लालपुर, तहसील किच्छा जिला उद्यमसिंह नगर	रु. 29.75 लाख बकाया ब्याज व अन्य खर्च	भूमि मय निर्माण रकबई 0.202 हेक्टेंयर यानि 2020 वर्ग मीटर खाता नं. 00105 खसरा नं. 502 वाके ग्राम रहपुरा, परगना रुद्रपुर, तहसील किच्छा जिला उधमसिंह नगर सम्पत्ति के मालिक श्री राजकुमार पुत्र श्री मुंशी राम है जिसकी सीमायें पूर्व नहर, पश्चिम सम्पत्ति श्री बाबूराम उत्तर सम्पत्ति श्री हजूर सिंह, दक्षिण: सम्पत्ति श्री नरेन्द्र कौर। सम्पत्ति पर बैंक का वास्तविक कब्जा है।	ন্থ, 15.54 লাস্ড	रु. 1

pal जिन्हें लॉगइन आई डी और पासवर्ड बनाने, डाटा अपलोड करने, बोली जमा करने आदि में कोई सहायता चाहिए वह मै. सी--1 इण्डिया प्रा. लि., हेल्पलाइन नं. 09848796075 (तंकनीकी विवरण के लिए श्री पंदीप सिंह) support@bankeauctions.com या कोई अन्य जानकारी के लिए श्री आर. एस. चौहान प्राधिकृत अधिकारी / सहायक महा प्रबंधक, देना बैंक, अंचल कार्यालय, देहरादून मो. नं. 8433447037 से सम्पर्क कर सकते है । सम्पत्ति का निरीक्षण वि दोपहर 12 बजे के मध्य कर सकते है तथा ई--ऑक्शन दिनांक 07.09.2018 को सुबह 11.30 बजे से दोपहर 12.30 बजे के मध्य होगा। अधिक जानकारी और बिक्री से संबंधित नियम तथा शर्तों को आप हमारे बँक की वेबसाईट www.denabank www.bankeauctions.com से प्राप्त कर सकते है। ई-नीलामी में वेबसाईट पर दी गई सभी नियम व शर्ते ही लाग होगी।

SARFAESI ACT के अंतर्गत 30 दिन का वैद्यानिक बिक्री नोटिस

ऋणी / बंधककर्ता / गारन्टर को एतदद्वारा उपरोक्त धनराशि नीलामी की दिनांक से पहले जमा करवाने का नोटिस दिया जाता है, जिसमें विफल होने पर उक्त सम्पत्ति को नीलाम कर दिया जाएगा और शेष राशि यदि कोई हो, व्याज सहित और आ वसल कर लिया जाएगा। स्थान- देहरादन दिनांक- 01.08.2018

PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281 Regd. Off.: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-11 PPAP Corporate Off.: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305 Tel: +91-120-2462552 / 53; Fax: +91-120-2461371

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapo

NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer Refund) Rules, 2016 and Amendment Rules 2017 ("the Rules"), Notice is her given that the equity shares of the Company in respect of which dividend(s) has been paid or claimed for the last seven (7) consecutive years or more shall transferred by crediting to the DEMAT account of the Investor Education Protection Fund Authority (the "Authority")

The Company has already sent individual communication to the concer shareholder whose shares are liable to be transferred to the DEMAT account of Authority at his / her address registered with the Company, inter alia, providing details of the shares due for transfer to Authority. A list of such shareholders is a available on the website of the Company at www.ppapco.in.

If valid claim is not received on or before October 28, 2018, the Company proceed to transfer the Equity shares to the Authority without any further notice. Shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to transferred to the DEMAT account of the Authority, may note that the Compa would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original held by them the purpose of transfer of shares to the DEMAT account of the Authority as per-Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificates(s) which are registere their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.

Shareholders holding shares in Demat Form and whose shares are liable to transferred, may note that the Company would transfer such shares to DEM account of the Authority by informing the depository by way of Corporate Action. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice for issue duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company and for the purpose of transfer

shares to the DEMAT account of the Authority pursuant to the Rules. Subsequent to the date mentioned above, shareholders(s) can claim back from Authority the share(s) so transferred along with the dividend(s), if any, by follow the procedure as prescribed in the Rules.

For further information / clarification concerned shareholders may contact Company or the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at the following address:

PPAP Automotive Limited	Link Intime India Private Limited
Corp. Office: B-206A, Sector-81,	44, Community Centre,
Phase-II; Noida-201301	2 rd Floor, Naraina Industrial Area
Tel: +91-120-2462552 / 53;	Phase-I, New Delhi-110028
Fax: +91-120-2461371	Tel: +91-11-41410592 / 93 / 94
Email: investorservice@ppapco.com	Email: delhi@linkintime.co.in
Website: www.ppapco.in	Website: www.linkintime.co.in
Place : Noida	Sonia Bhandari
Date : 01.08.2018	Company Secretary